

Electric Rate Schedule P-4 Interruptible Water Pumping Power Service

Page 1 of 2

Applicability

This Schedule is applicable to electric service provided to governmental end-use customers that preschedule electricity deliveries with the District and have an average monthly water pumping demand of more than 1,000 kilowatts. Each eligible customer who chooses to take service under this Schedule is required to enter into a contract with the Modesto Irrigation District ("District") prior to being served under this Schedule. The customer shall not sell, exchange or otherwise provide to any other person or entity electric energy obtained under this Rate.

Character of Service

Alternating current at a frequency of 60 Hertz, 230,000 volts, delivered at a point on the power grid owned or controlled by the District or to which the District has receipt or delivery capability. If necessary, power shall be scheduled for delivery by the District to another electric utility. Such utility shall maintain a 24-hour per day power dispatch center.

No ancillary services are provided to the customer receiving service under this Rate Schedule.

Territory Served

The entire area within the Modesto Irrigation District electric service boundary or any other area within the zone known as "NP15" and served by Modesto Irrigation District pursuant to the laws of the State of California and the District's Electric Service Rules.

Monthly Charges

The total amount of a customer's bill, excluding applicable local and state taxes and surcharges, will be the sum of the charges listed below and any adjustments for Special Provisions, effective on the billing date for each account (the "Monthly Charges").

Summer (May — September)	Winter (October – April)
Fixed Monthly\$200.00	Fixed Monthly\$200.00
Demand (per kW)\$14.85	Demand (per kW)\$14.85
Electric Usage (per kWh):	Electric Usage (per kWh):
On Peak\$0.10343	On Peak\$0.06821
Partial Peak\$0.07967	Off Peak\$0.05166
Off Peak\$0.05260	

Determination of Demand

Customer's Demand shall be the maximum hourly rate of taking in kilowatts measured by actual deliveries during the month.

Special Provisions

1. Electric Service Rules

Service under this Schedule is subject to the District's Electric Service Rules as they may be amended from time to time.

2. Interruption

a) Conditions for Interruption

On a day when the District anticipates that interruption may be desirable, the District will contact the customer by telephone. If the customer agrees to the possibility of being interrupted on that day, then that day shall be an Interruptible Day. The District shall have the right, but not the obligation, to require the customer to interrupt load for the duration of an Interruption Period for any reason on an Interruptible Day.

b) Notice of Interruption

The District shall give the customer not less than 10 minutes notice before interruption is required. The District shall also notify the customer at the end of the Interruption Period. This condition does not limit service curtailments pursuant to statewide emergency plans.



Electric Rate Schedule P-4 Interruptible Water Pumping Power Service

Page 2 of 2

c) Interruption Period

An Interruption Period is the number of hours during which load is interrupted. The District shall notify the customer when the Interruption Period is complete. An Interruption Period shall be not less than four (4) hours.

d) Statewide Emergency Curtailments

Curtailments pursuant to statewide emergency plans are not Interruption Periods under this Rate Schedule. No Interruption Credit shall apply to statewide emergency curtailments.

3. Delivery Limit

Power deliveries under this Rate Schedule shall not exceed eight (8) MW.

4. Scheduling Charge

Late and/or revised schedules will be subject to a charge that is 50% of the Fixed Monthly Charge for each late and/or revised schedule submitted.

5. Time Periods

Time periods are defined as follows

Winter: (Service from October 1 through April 30)

On Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, excluding holidays.

Off Peak: All other hours.

Summer: (Service from May 1 through September 30)

On Peak: 1:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, excluding holidays.

Partial Peak: 8:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. and 9:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, excluding holidays.

Off Peak: All other hours.

Holidays are: New Year's Day, President's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day.